

EJECTMENT SUIT NO 157 OF 2017

(C.N.R. NO.WBPS01-000387-2017)

Before: Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.50

Dated 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff is absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12.10 p.m.

No examination in chief on affidavit of any witness has been filed by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix 13.05.2026 for filing show cause by the plaintiff.

Later

After passing above order plaintiff files an adjournment petition on 1.05.p.m. along with a copy of the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Judge,  
[5<sup>th</sup> Bench]